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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

________________________________________________________________________  
 
 )       
 )     Docket No. 06-035-21 
In the Matter of the Application of )      
PacifiCorp for Approval of its Proposed )    NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 
Electric Service Schedules and Electric  )     OF COUNSEL FOR 
Service Regulations )  WAL-MART STORES, INC. 
 )  
 

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. (“Wal-Mart”) hereby gives notice that Gregory K. Lawrence and 

Paul D. Hatch of McDermott Will & Emery LLP withdraw as counsel for Wal-Mart in the above 

referenced proceeding.  Wal-Mart will be represented in this proceeding by Gary Dodge of 

Hatch, James & Dodge.  In place of the current representatives, the following persons should be 

included on the service list in these proceedings, and all communications concerning this matter 

should be addressed to: 

Angela Beehler 
Director, Energy Regulation 
Sam M. Walton Development Complex 
2001 SE 10th Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
Telephone: (479) 204-0437 
Facsimile: (479) 273-6851 
Email: angie.beehler@wal-mart.com 

Gary A. Dodge, #0897 
Hatch, James& Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400  
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
Telephone:  (801) 363-6363 
Facsimile:  (801) 363-6666 
Email:  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
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DATED this 7th day of July 2006.   

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
/s/  _____________________________  
 
Gregory K. Lawrence  
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
28 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109-1775 
Telephone: (617) 535-4030 
Facsimile: (617) 535-3800 
Email: glawrence@mwe.com 
 
Paul D. Hatch 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 2005-3096 
Telephone: (202) 756-8183 
Facsimile: (202) 756-8087 
Email: phatch@mwe.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of 

Counsel of Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. was sent by United States mail, postage prepaid, or mailed 
electronically on the 7th day of July, 2006, to the following: 

 
Claire Geddes 
geddes@xmission.com 
3542 Honeycomb Road 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 
(801) 943-3654 
For Utah Ratepayers Alliance 

Thomas W Forsgren 
twforsgren@msn.com 
2868 Jennie Lane 
Holladay, Utah 84117 
(801) 272-2287 
Attorney for AARP 

 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
Mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
Attorneys for Kroger Company 

Betsy Wolf 
bwolf@slcap.org 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 S 200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
(801) 359-2444 ext 223 
(801) 355-1798 (fax) 

Leslie Reberg, Director 
(801) 530-6644 
lreberg@utah.gov 
Dan Gimble 
(801) 530-6798 
dgimble@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray 
(801) 530-6957 
cmurray@utah.gov 
Utah Committee of Consumer 
Services 
Heber M Wells Building, 2nd Floor 
160 E 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 530-7655 (fax)  
 

Major Craig Paulson 
AFLSA/ULT 
Utility Litigation Team 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL  32403 
Craig.Paulson@Tyndall.af.mil 
Attorneys for FEA 

Laura Polacheck 
lpolacheck@aarp.org 
AARP Utah 
6975 S Union Park Center, Suite 320 
Midvale, Utah 84047 
(801) 567-2643 
(801) 561-2209 (fax) 
 

Reed T. Warnick (3391) 
(801) 366-0327 
rwarnick@utah.gov 
Paul Proctor (2657) 
(801) 366-0552 
pproctor@utah.gov 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Heber M Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 366-0352 (fax) 
Attorneys for the Utah Committee 
of Consumer Services 
 

Peter J. Mattheis 
Shaun C. Mohler 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts, Stone 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower  
Washington, D.C. 20007 
PJM@bbrslaw.com 
Attorneys for Nucor Steel 

Dale F Gardiner 
dfgardiner@parrylaw.com 
Parry, Anderson & Gardiner PC 
60 E South Temple, Suite 1200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 521-3434(801) 521-3484 (fax) 
Attorney for AARP 
 
 
 

Michael Ginsberg (4516) 
(801) 366-0353 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
Patricia E Schmid (4908) 
(801) 366-0380     
pschmid@utah.gov 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Heber M Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

J. Davidson Thomas 
Genevieve D. Sapir 
Cole, Raywid & Braverman 
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Second Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Attorneys for Comcast Cable 
dthomas@crblaw.com 
gsapir@crblaw.com 
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Gary A. Dodge (0897) 
(801) 363-6363 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
(801) 363-6666 (fax) 
Attorney for UAE Intervention Group 
 

(801) 366-0352 (fax) 
Attorneys for the Utah Division of 
Public Utilities 
 
Jeff Larsen 
jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com 
Dave Taylor 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
PacifiCorp 
201 S Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111-2300 
(801) 220-4907 
(801) 220-3116 (fax) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ghk@pkplawyers.com 

Attorneys for Nucor Steel 

Rick Anderson 
randerson@energystrat.com 
Kevin Higgins 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
Energy Strategies 
215 S State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
(801) 355-4365 
(801) 521-9142 (fax) 
For UAE Intervention Group 
 

Data Request Response Center 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 800 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
(503) 813-6060 (fax) 
 

Michael D. Woods 
Comcast Cable Communications, 
LLC 
183 Inverness Drive West, Suite 200 
Englewood, CO  80112 
Attorneys for Comcast Cable 
Michael_woods@cable.comcast.com 

F Robert Reeder 
bobreeder@pblutah.com 
Vicki Baldwin 
vbaldwin@pblutah.com 
Parsons, Behle & Latimer 
201 S Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
(801) 532-1234 
(801) 536-6111 (fax) 
Attorneys for UIEC 
 

Edward A Hunter 
eahunter@stoel.com 
Jennifer H Martin 
jhmartin@stoel.com 
Stoel Rives LLP 
201 S Main Street 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111-4904 
(801) 578-6936 
(801) 578-6999 (fax) 
Attorneys for PacifiCorp 
 

Stephen R. Randle 
Randle, Deamer & Lee 
139 East South Temple, Suite 300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111-1165 
ulaw@xmission.com 
Attorneys for Utah Farm Bureau 
Federation 

Constance White, Director 
(801) 530-6659 
cbwhite@utah.gov 
William Powell 
(801) 530-6032 wpowell@utah.gov 

Mr. James Howarth 
OO-ALC/JAN 
6026 Cedar Lane, Bldg 1278 
Hill AFB, UT  84056 
James. howarth@hill.af.mil 
Attorneys for FEA 

Jerold G. Oldroyd 
Angela W. Adams 
Baallard Spahr 
201 South Main Street, Suite 600 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111-2221 
oldroydg@ballardspahr.com 
Attorneys for Comcast Cable 
 

Dennis Miller 
(801) 530-6657 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 E 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 530-6512 (fax) 
 

Marco Kunz 
Million Solar Roofs Partnership 
Salt Lake City Corporation 
Salt Lake City, UT 
Telephone:  303-298-6741 
Facsimile:  (303) 298-6301 

Doug Larson 
PacifiCorp 
201 South Main , Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84140—0023 
Telephone:  (801) 220-2190 
Fax:  (801) 220-3116 
Doug.larson@pacificorp.com 

Ron Binz 
Public Policy Consultant 
333 Eudora Street 

Sarah Wright  
Million Solar Roofs Partnership 
917 Second Ave 

Arthur F. Sandack 
8 East Broadway, Ste 510 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
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Denver, CO  80220 
rbinz@rbinz.com 

Salt Lake City, UT  84103 
Telephone:  673-7156 
swrightutah@earthlink.net 
 

asandak@itower.net 

Utah Ratepayers Alliance 
c/o Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 

Richard Collins 
Million  Solar Roofs Partnership 
Westminster College 
1840 South 1300 East 
Salt Lake City, UT  84105 
Telephone:  (801) 832-2665 
Facsimile:  (801) 832-3106 
rcollins@westminstercollege.edu 
 

Lt. Col Karen White 
Capt Damund E. Williams 
AFLSA/ULT 
Utility Litigation Team 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL  32403-5319 
Karen.White@tyhdall.af.mil 
Damund.Williams@tyndall.af.mil 
 

Roger Ball 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, UT   84121 
ball.roger@gmail.com 

Colleen Larkin Bell 
C. Scott Brown 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East 100 South 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT  84145-0360 
(801) 324-5172 
(801) 324-5935 (Fax) 
scott.brown@questar.com 
colleen.bell@questar.com 
 

Barrie L. McKay 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East 100 South 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT  84145-0360 
Barrie.mckay@questar.com 
Telephone: (801) 324-5491 
Fax:  (801) 324-5485 

Lee Brown 
US Magnesium LLC 
238 North 220 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84116 
lbrown@usmagnesium.com 

Thomas E. Bingham 
Utah Manufacturers Association 
136 East South Temple, Suite 1740 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Telephone:  (801) 363-3885 
Fax:  (801) 363-0505 
Tom@umaweb.org 

Roger Swenson 
Energy Consultant for US 
Magnesium LLC 
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84116 
Telephone:  (801) 541-2272 
Facsimile:   (801) 534-1407 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 

Ronald J. Day, CPA 
Central Valley Water Reclamation 
Facility 
800 West Central Valley Road 
Salt Lake City, UT  84119 
Telephone:  801-973-9100 
Facsimile:  801-973-9280 
Email:  dayr@cvwrf.org 

  

 

 
      
Paul D. Hatch 


